

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11388/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2026 in WP No. 1880/2026 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

M/S DHANLAXMI MERCHANDISE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
 Mr. Aaditya Thorat, Adv.
 Ms. Awanitika, Adv.
 Mr. Muktesh Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. Prashant Singh, Advocate General
 Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D. S. Parmar, A.A.G.
 Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

 Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list on 27.05.2026 with the understanding that the matter would be taken up after completion of the hearing in all the other miscellaneous matters.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)